## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment Document previously recorded on Reel 021835 Frame 0810. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wouter LAMMERS	08/28/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tandberg Telecom AS
Street Address:	Philip Pedersens vei 22
City:	Lysaker
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-1366

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12183510

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(703) 413-3000 Phone: Email: mpena@oblon.com Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	329099US8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa Pena

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=329099US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=329099US ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=329099US ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022013 FRAME: 0041**

500736283

USPTO

11/17/2008 1:49:55 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

		PATENT ASSIGNME	ENT	
lectronic Version v1 tylesheet Version v		11/14/2008 500704648		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
Name Execution		Execution Date		
Wouter LAMMERS			08/28/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D.	ATA			
Name:	Tandberg Telecom AS			
Street Address:	Philip Pedersens vei 22			
City:	Lysaker	Lysaker		
State/Country:	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	N-1366			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Nur	mber	
Application Number: 121835		12183510		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)41			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Phone:	, ,	(703) 413-3000		
Email:		mhendrick@oblon.com		
Correspondent Name:	Oblon, Spivak, et al.			
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 329099US8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mona C. Hendrick

Total Attachments: 2

source=329099usassignment#page1.tif source=329099usassignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 022013 FRAME: 0042** 

**PATENT** 

# **Assignment of Application**

WHEREAS, I (WE) Wouter LAMMERS, Lysaker,	Norway	
	<b>***</b>	
		, respecti
ASSOCIATED METHODOLOGY OF CONTROL (Application No. 12/183,510		
Tandberg (A) - 4 - 12 .	, filed _July 31, 2008	),:
WHEREAS, Tendent Telecom AS	2000	V 3-12
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place of husiness at Dkill	Pedersens
taniman is desirons of accomming the cupie with the	tle and interest in and to sai	id invention and in and to any the
Patent that may be granted therefore in the United	d States and its territorial po	ossessions and in any and all fore
countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the	sum of FIVE DOLLARS (	\$5.00), the receipt whereof is her
icknowledged, and for other good and valuable co	usideration, I (WE), by then	e represents do cell agains and man
anto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive rig possessions and in all foreign countries and the enti-	ht to the said invention in	the United States and its territo
may be granted therefor in the United States and its	territorial possessions and	ing to any and all Letters Patent wi
and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations,	substitutions and renewals th	ereof.
I (WE) haraber and an and an arrive at the second		
I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent and any and all foreign countries to issue any and	Office Officials in the Units	ed States and its territorial possessi
I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent and any and all foreign countries to issue any and a assignoe of my (our) entire right, title and interest in its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the	all of said Letters Patent, wh	en granted, to said ASSIGNEE as

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

12/04

		t	Page 2 of 2
Date:	28-08-2008	× ds	>
		(Signature of Inventor) Wouter LAMMERS	3
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

**RECORDED: 12/19/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 022013 FRAME: 0044